

October 10, 2022

To,
The Listing Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai: 400 001

Ref: Script Code: 539384

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half Year Ended September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith a certificate for the half-year ended **September 30, 2022** duly signed by the undersigned and the authorized representative of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company (M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, Registered with SEBI).

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Krishna Capital and Securities Ltd

(Ashokkumar Agrawal) (Managing Director) (DIN: 00944735)



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to Certify that M/s. MCS share Transfer Agent Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No: **INR000004108**, is the Registrar & Share Transfer agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic Share Transfer Facility During **01/07/2022** to **30/09/2022** are maintained with them.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Yours faithfully,

For, Krishna Capital & Securities Ltd

Ashokkumar Agrawal

(Compliance Officer) (DIN: 00944735) For, MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd

Jagdishbhai Patel (Compliance Officer)

AHMEDABAD TO

REGD. OFFICE: 403, Mauryansh Elanza, B/h. Parekh Hospital, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380 015.

Tel.: (079) 2676 8572, 2676 8573 **Fax**: +91 - 79 - 2676 8572

CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC023803 E-mail: ksbspl@yahoo.in Website: www.kcsl.co.in